Rebecca Cutting, Chief Procurement 
Officer, reviewed the proposal received for the traffic study at Tedesco Street.  Motion 
made and seconded to award a contract for traffic engineering services at Tedesco Street 
to McMahon Associates of Boston, MA in the amount of six thousand four hundred 
dollars ($6,400.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  
All in favor.  

OLD BURIAL HILL.  Project Update.  Rebecca Cutting, Town Planner, appeared 
before the Board to give an update on the completion of phase two and future plans at

[...]

authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall.  Chapman Waterproofing.  Amend.  Motion made and 
seconded to amend the contract between the town and Chapman Waterproofing for the 
Abbot Hall Masonry project in the amount of nine thousand three hundred and sixty 
seven and 80/100  ($9,367.80 ) and authorize the Chair to sign the change order on behalf 
of the Board.  All in favor.  

WINTER PARKING BAN.  The winter parking ban will commence at 12:01 a.m. on 
Monday, December 8, 2014 and continue until April 15, 2015.  No parking is allowed on